Crosscut.Elway Pol
April 202 Pandemic Response

The Crosscut Elway Poll is property of Cascade Public Media

An independent nonpartisan analysis of public opinion trends in Washington and the Northwest

READING THE CROSS TABULATION TABLES

The cross tabulations found in this report are presented in a “banner table” format. Categories of
respondents (e.g. “35-54 years old,” or “Female”) are listed across the top of each page (the “banner”).
The questions asked in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are
percentages based on the number of respondents in the category at the head of each.
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Crosscut | Elway Poll

TOPLINE DATA

SAMPLE: 400 Adults (18+) in WA

SAMPLE FRAME: Registered Voter Households

MARGIN OF SAMPLING ERROR: +5% at the 95% level of confidence

DATA COLLECTION: Multi-mode:

115 land line with live interviewers
87 cell phone interviews with live interviewers
198 cell phone text to online survey

FIELD DATES: April 12-15, 2021

REGION: King Co=28% Other Western WA=51% Eastern WA =21%

GENDER: Male..50% Female...48% Non-Binary...2%

e The questions are presented here as they were asked in the interview

e The figures in bold type are percentages of respondents who gave each answer.

¢ The data have been statistically weighted by age and education to match population characteristics
¢ Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

1. The first questions are about the coronavirus. First, which of the following have you
personally experienced since the beginning of the outbreak:

APR  APR
‘2l '20  Percent based on employed respondents
38 37 Been instructed to work from home (27% of total)
27 23 Had your work hours reduced (21% of total)
7 14 Been furloughed from your job ( 7% of total)
7 9 Lostyourjob (10% of total)
57 65 Have your children home from school (% of parents / 25% of total)
20 6 Someone in your household or family has had the virus
15 5 Suspected or confirmed that you have contracted the coronavirus yourself
11 4 Lost someone you know personally to coronavirus
8 2 Lostafamily member or close friend to coronavirus
8 3 Missed a mortgage or rent payment
28 38 None of the above
2. When it comes to corona virus vaccination, which of these best describes you:
33 | am fully vaccinated
21 | have had my first shot, but not the second
9 | have an appointment for a shot
7 | have not been able to schedule an appointment
10 | have not decided whether or not to get vaccinated
19 |do notintend to get a vaccination

1 No Answer
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2.1. [F ANSWER = 53-B-7: What is the main reason you [will/may] not get vaccinated?

(N=19]

27 Waiting to see if they are safe
22 Concern about side effects / Reaction

15 Don't trust the government

8 Don't trust vaccines in general

6 Others need more than | do

1 | have a health condition

14 Other
6 No Answer

3. With regard to wearing a mask or face covering, which of these best describes you:

APR APR
2020

42 31 |weara mask at all times when | am out in public, both indoors and outdoors

37 43 | weara mask in public whenever I'm indoors or unable to social distance.

20 22 | wear a mask only when required by my employer or the place | am going into
2 4 | do not wear a mask

4. The following are things that some people stopped doing during the pandemic. Some
people have started doing these things again. Others are waiting and others never
stopped doing them. How long do you think it will be before the next time you...

Percentages based on DOES NEXT

number to whom the activity NOT NEVER | ALREADY @ FEW THIS THIS - NEXT . MAYBE .| DON'T

applied APPLY . STOPPED . HAVE - WEEKS .| SUMMER FALL ' YEAR . NEVER . KNOW

A Gather |r_15|de with 5 20 34 8 1 9 8 3 8
non-family members

B Eatindoors ata 3 10 49 4 10 7 4 6 11
restaurant or bar

C Travel on an airplane 12 9 17 4 11 8 17 10 25

D Return to work at
your employer’s 36 30 34 5 5 8 5 5 8
location

E Send your kids back 61 7 49 1 0 9 8 1 15
to school

F Use public. 52 17 10 6 7 7 11 24 18
transportation

G Attend a sports _event, 10 6 12 6 17 9 16 9 o5
concert, or movie

H Go shopping at a mall 8 29 43 3 6 6 12
or department store

I Shake hands 15 19 3 9 21 22

© 2021 Cascade Public Media
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5. Next, | am going to read a list of some people and groups. As | read each one, | would like
you to rate the job they are doing in responding to the coronavirus outbreak. For each
one, tell me whether you think they are doing a Good job, Satisfactory, Unsatisfactory or
a Poor job responding to the epidemic.

APRIL 2021 APRIL 2020
GOOD  SATIS UNSAT POOR NOOP | GOOD | SATIS UNSAT POOR  NOOP

President Biden 40 | 21 7 23 10 25* | 17 15 | 40
Governor Inslee 31| 25 9 26 9 46 29 8 13
Congress 12 | 31 | 15 | 30 13 10 36 | 26 | 17 10
Your local gov't 24 | 33 13 | 23 8 38 41
E Your neighbors 36 | 34 5 5 21 58 28 3 3 8

*Trump

|0 |(®m >

6. Some states have lifted all mask requirements and opened up all businesses.
Washington state has eased some restrictions, but not all, and ordered schools to be re-
opened. In your opinion, is Washington moving [INSERT LIST] to remove restrictions?

19 Too Fast
41 About Right
34 Too Slow

6 No Answer

7. Have you received a stimulus or recovery check from the federal government?

76 Yes
22 No
2 No Answer

7.1. IFYES: When you got your check, what did you do with the extra money?

[n=304] MULTIPLES ALLOWED

62 Paid bills

40 Putitinto savings

18 Bought something you had wanted
8 Donated to charity
2 Other »(Spent in local business; Sent it back,
4 No Answer

8. Finally, are there any positive changes, hopeful things, or things you have learned, that
have come from the response to the pandemic? [0PEN: Answers on p.g]

9. | have just a few last questions for our statistical analysis. How old are you?

22 18-35
34 36-50
28 51-64
17 65+

© 2021 Cascade Public Media ELWAY RESEARCH, INC
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10. What is the last year of schooling you completed?

30 High school or some college

30 Some college or vocational school
25 College degree

15 Post graduate school

11. Would you describe the community in which you live as:

30 Urban
34 Suburban
17 Small town
16 Rural

4 No Answer

12. Which of these best describes your household at this time?

39 Couple with Children at Home

30 Couple with No Children at Home
6 Single with Children at Home

22 Single with No Children at Home
3 No Answer

13. Which of the following best describes you at this time? Are you. . .

13 Self-Employed or Business Owner

44 Employed in Private Business

11 Employed in the Public Sector, Like a Govt Agency or Educational Institution
8 Not employed outside the home
2 Student

20 Retired
3 No Answer

14. If you had to register by party in order to vote, would you register as a...

ROTATE

41 Democrat
21 Republican
26 Independent
12 No Answer

15. What is your race or ethnicity? Would you describe yourself as...

African American / Black
Asian / Pacific Islander
Caucasian / White
Hispanic / Latino

Native American
[OTHER]

No Answer

NORFROITN WO
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16. 1 am going to list four broad categories. Just stop me when | get to the category that best
describes your approximate household income - before taxes - for this year.

28 $50,000 or less
19 $50to 74,000

15 $75 to 99,000

23 $100,000 or more
16 No Answer

17.What is your gender?
50 MALE

48 FEMALE
2 NON-BINARY

© 2021 Cascade Public Media ELWAY RESEARCH, INC
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Q8: Are there any positive changes, hopeful things, or things you have learned,
that have come from the response to the pandemic?

14% SCIENCE / HEALTH CARE SYSTEM

6 More Awareness of Health Issues

5 Importance of Masks / Shots / Protocols
2 Public Health: Importance of, Value

1 Health Care System Needs Change

9% FAMILY / FRIENDS

8 More Time With Family, Friends
>1 New Ways to Connect

7% PERSONAL BEHAVIOR

3 Saved Money

2 Personal Development (e.g., new skills)
2 Living a Simpler Life / Staying Home

1 Projects/ Home Improvements

1 More Time Outside / Gardening

1 Use My Time Wisely

6% CHANGED MY OUTLOOK

2 Realize What is Important
2 Value of Hygiene / Cleanliness
2 Importance of Health

6% WORK / SCHOOL

6 New Work Arrangements

1 New Remote School Techniques
5% PEOPLE / COMMUNITY

4 Spirit of Cooperation / Community

2 Better Opinion of People/ Humanity
3% GOVT POSITIVE

1 Increased my Trust in Government
1 Govt response, Positive

1 Biden Positive

1 Other Positive Govt

2% OTHER POSITIVE

1 Slower Pace/ World quieting down
1 Less traffic
1 No Colds/ Flu This Season

20% “NOTHING” POSITIVE

9% GOVERNMENT NEGATIVE

3 1 Don’t trust Government

3 Govt Violation of Rights

3 Govt response: Inadequate

1 Unnecessary Shutdown of Economy
1 Other Negative Govt

9% NEGATIVE IMPACT ON...

6 ...My Opinion of People /Americans
2 Wide Distrust of Science

2 ...Family / Household

2 ...My Outlook

3% POLITICIANS

1 Trump Negative
1 Biden Negative
1 “Politicians”/ “Leaders” Negative

15% MISC.

4 Hope it ends soon
1 We were not prepared for this
9 Misc.

2% NO ANSWER

© 2021 Cascade Public Media
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BANNER TABLES

READING THE CROSSTABULATION TABLES

The crosstabulations found in this report are presented in a "banner table" format. Categories of respondents
(e.g. "35-54 years old," or "Female") are listed across the top of each page (the "banner"). The questions

asked in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are percentages based on the
number of respondents in the category at the head of each column.
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PERSONAL IMPACT

Q1 TOTAL REGION PARTY ID COMMUNITY TYPE

(N=) SEA KING |PIERCE |NORTH | WEST | EAST | DEM REP IND |URBAN |SUBURB| TOWN |RURAL
KITSAP | SOUND

TOTAL
(N=) 400 48 65 67 64 73 84 166 83 151 118 135 69 63
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

Q1 PERSONAL

EXPERIENCE
Working From Home| 27% 47% 43% 18% 20% 17% 24% 30% 26% 24% 31% 41% 12% 12%
Reduced Hrs 21% 10% 30% 11% 17% 21% 29% 22% 9% 26% 16% 28% 13% 18%
Furloughed 7% 7% 7% 3% 4% 6% 11% 6% 4% 9% 10% 6% 1% 10%
Lost Job 10% 2% 15% 20% 8% 2% 9% 7% 8% 13% 16% 11% 0% 8%
Kids Home 28% 26% 36% 24% 25% 28% 27% 27% 31% 25% 29% 32% 34% 13%
Household COVID 20% 27% 14% 6% 29% 16% 27% 15% 24% 22% 26% 19% 12% 13%
Personal COVID 15% 18% 7% 8% 19% 7% 31% 15% 18% 15% 16% 13% 8% 13%
Lost Acquaintance| 11% 6% 11% 17% 12% 10% 11% 15% 5% 10% 11% 12% 14% 9%
Missed Paymt 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 11% 7% 9% 2% 9% 11% 11% 3% 2%
Lost Family 8% 9% 4% 4% 10% 5% 13% 10% 4% 7% 11% 4% 12% 6%
NONE OF ABOVE 28% 25% 21% 33% 23% 34% 27% 25% 33% 28% 27% 16% 31% 52%

Elway Research, Inc.
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Q1 PERSONAL
EXPERIENCE

Reduced Hrs
Furloughed

Lost Job

Kids Home
Household COVID
Personal COVID

Missed Paymt
Lost Family
NONE OF ABOVE

Working From Home

Lost Acquaintance

27%
21%

7%
10%
28%
20%
15%
11%

8%

8%
28%

13%
17%
4%
17%
35%
21%
19%
8%
8%
7%
30%

22%
26%
10%

8%
21%
18%
12%
13%

8%

6%
28%

36%
21%
7%
8%
26%
18%
16%
10%
9%
9%
26%

51%
16%
3%
0%
29%
24%
13%
16%
4%
8%
23%

11%
29%
10%
19%
25%
11%
8%
5%
8%
6%
32%

32%
26%
8%
4%
27%
19%
13%
7%
7%
8%
27%

34%
24%

9%
14%
38%
36%
22%
27%
17%

8%

7%

45%
11%
4%
5%
35%
22%
15%
15%
2%
6%
26%

32%
42%
15%
22%
19%
20%
22%

5%
14%

8%
11%

37%
22%
3%
8%
50%
16%
14%
11%
9%
5%
17%

27%
14%
7%
6%
20%
24%
17%
12%
4%
7%
37%

1%
2%
1%
2%
5%
18%
7%
18%
4%
14%
55%

30%
16%
7%
9%
26%
20%
14%
11%
4%
7%
34%

Q1 TOTAL EDUCATION INCOME AGE GENDER
(N=) |HI SCH SOME |COLL |GRAD |>$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100+ |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ MALE |FEMALE
COLL |DEGREE| SCH
TOTAL
(N=) 400 120 120 102 58 112 75 59 91 86 134 112 68 198 193
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

23%
23%

6%
11%
30%
19%
13%
12%
12%

9%
23%

© Cascade Public Media 2021
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APRIL 2021

Q1

TOTAL

HOUSE

HOLD

RACE

OCCUPATION

(N=)

COUPLE
+KIDS

COUPLE

SINGLE
+KIDS

SINGLE

WHITE

POC

SELF/
OWNER

PRIV
SECTOR

PUBLIC
SECTOR

NOT
EMPL

RETIRE

TOTAL
(N=)

Q1 PERSONAL
EXPERIENCE
Working From Home

Reduced Hrs
Furloughed

Lost Job

Kids Home
Household COVID
Personal COVID
Lost Acquaintance
Missed Paymt

Lost Family

NONE OF ABOVE

400
100%

27%
21%

7%
10%
28%
20%
15%
11%

8%

8%
28%

156
100%

35%
30%
8%
11%
63%
19%
20%
9%
9%
7%
9%

118
100%

23%
10%
6%
11%
1%
25%
14%
17%
4%
9%
40%

24
100%

14%
21%

5%

6%
13%
21%
23%
17%

3%
13%
44%

101
100%

21%
19%
5%
7%
6%
13%
8%
7%
13%
5%
38%

287
100%

22%
21%

7%
12%
21%
18%
14%
12%

5%

8%
31%

104
100%

39%
21%
7%
4%
47%
24%
18%
8%
14%
6%
16%

51
100%

13%
29%

8%
23%
29%
11%

9%
23%
10%
10%
22%

175
100%

40%
28%
6%
5%
32%
23%
19%
6%
9%
2%
19%

44
100%

58%
23%
11%

0%
35%
22%
22%
18%

3%
12%
11%

39
100%

10%
16%
17%
40%
44%
20%
22%

6%
17%
16%
25%

80
100%

1%
3%
0%
2%

18%
7%
16%
3%
13%
53%
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AFFECTED BY COVID

DEMOGRAPHIC TOTAL REGION PARTY ID COMMUNITY TYPE
PROFILE

(N=) SEA KING |PIERCE |NORTH | WEST | EAST | DEM REP IND |URBAN |SUBURB| TOWN |RURAL
KITSAP | SOUND

TOTAL
(N=) 400 48 65 67 64 73 84 166 83 151 118 135 69 63
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

AFFECTED BY COVID

YES 72% 75% 79% 67% 77% 66% 73% 75% 67% 72% 73% 84% 69% 48%
NO 28% 25% 21% 33% 23% 34% 27% 25% 33% 28% 27% 16% 31% 52%
FINANCIAL IMPACT
YES 34% 26% 40% 34% 37% 30% 37% 39% 21% 36% 36% 39% 26% 31%
NO 66% 74% 60% 66% 63% 70% 63% 61% 79% 64% 64% 61% 74% 69%
HAD VIRUS 1IN

FAMILY
YES 25% 33% 15% 12% 34% 19% 38% 24% 27% 25% 28% 26% 15% 16%
NO 75% 67% 85% 88% 66% 81% 62% 76% 73% 75% 72% 74% 85% 84%
LOST SOMEONE
YES 16% 13% 13% 17% 16% 14% 19% 19% 8% 16% 19% 15% 19% 11%
NO 84% 87% 87% 83% 84% 86% 81% 81% 92% 84% 81% 85% 81% 89%

Elway Research, Inc.
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AFFECTED BY COVID

APRIL 2021

DEMOGRAPHIC
PROFILE

TOTAL

EDUCATION

INCOME

AGE

GENDER

(N=)

HI SCH

SOME
coLL

coLL
DEGREE

GRAD
SCH

>$50k |$50-74|%7

5-99

$100+

18-35

36-50

5

1-64

65+

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL
(N=)

AFFECTED BY COVID
YES
NO

FINANCIAL IMPACT
YES
NO

HAD VIRUS
FAMILY

YES

NO

IN

LOST SOMEONE
YES
NO

400
100%

72%
28%

34%
66%

25%
75%

16%
84%

120
100%

70%
30%

29%
71%

27%
73%

14%
86%

120
100%

72%
28%

43%
57%

22%
78%

16%
84%

102
100%

74%
26%

35%
65%

25%
75%

15%
85%

58
100%

77%
23%

27%
73%

29%
71%

20%
80%

112
100%

75

100% |10

68%
32%

73% 9
27%

41%
59%

41%
59% 5

13%
87%

20%
80% 5

10%
90%

13% 3
87%

59
0%

3%
7%

47%

3%

42%

8%

0%

70%

91
100%

74%
26%

22%
78%

29%
71%

16%
84%

86
100%

89%
11%

58%
42%

30%
70%

12%
88%

134
100%

83%
17%

34%
66%

23%
77%

14%
86%

112

100%

63%
37%

28%
72%

26%
74%

15%
85%

68
100%

45%
55%

17%
83%

22%
78%

24%
76%

198
100%

66%
34%

30%
70%

24%
76%

15%
85%

193
100%

77%
23%

38%
62%

23%
77%

17%
83%

© Cascade Public Media 2021
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APRIL 2021

YES
NO

FINANCIAL IM
YES
NO

HAD VIRUS
FAMILY

YES

NO

LOST SOMEONE
YES
NO

AFFECTED BY COVID

PACT

IN

72%
28%

34%
66%

25%
75%

16%
84%

91%
9%

38%
62%

27%
73%

14%
86%

60%
40%

31%
69%

28%
72%

20%
80%

56%
44%

36%
64%

29%
71%

17%
83%

62%
38%

32%
68%

18%
82%

12%
88%

69%
31%

36%
64%

23%
77%

18%
82%

84%
16%

30%
70%

33%
67%

10%
90%

78%
22%

58%
42%

13%
87%

28%
72%

81%
19%

35%
65%

30%
70%

7%
93%

89%
11%

38%
62%

33%
67%

23%
77%

DEMOGRAPHIC TOTAL HOUSE HOLD RACE OCCUPATION
PROFILE
(N=) |COUPLE|COUPLE|SINGLE |SINGLE WHITE | POC |SELF/ |PRIV |PUBLIC| NOT |RETIRE
+KIDS +KIDS OWNER |SECTOR|SECTOR| EMPL
TOTAL
(N=) 400 156 118 24 101 287 104 51 175 44 39 80
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

75%
25%

41%
59%

25%
75%

19%
81%

47%
53%

17%
83%

22%
78%

23%
77%

© Cascade Public Media 2021
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VACCINATION / MASKS

Q2, Q3 TOTAL REGION PARTY ID COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) SEA KING |PIERCE |NORTH | WEST | EAST | DEM REP IND |URBAN |SUBURB| TOWN |RURAL
KITSAP | SOUND

TOTAL
(N=) 400 48 65 67 64 73 84 166 83 151 118 135 69 63

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
VACCINATION
Vaccinated 33% 32% 24% 39% 40% 30% 33% 38% 24% 33% 28% 30% 51% 34%
1 Shot 21% 19% 16% 30% 24% 11% 27% 28% 18% 16% 17% 23% 22% 13%
Have Appt 9% 29% 14% 3% 4% 7% 2% 11% 11% 21% 4% 1% 6%
Schedule Prob 7% 6% 13% 10% 4% 7% 4% 6% 9% 7% 5% 9% 16%
Undecided 10% 5% 16% 2% 17% 11% 10% 10% 16% 7% 5% 15% 9% 13%
Will Not 19% 4% 17% 15% 12% 34% 23% 6% 32% 25% 23% 18% 17% 18%
No Ans 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
WHY NOT

VACCINATE?

Side Effects 22% 32% 20% 11% 39% 14% 26% 30% 16% 23% 28% 23% 11% 24%
Safety 28% 31% 7% 37% 20% 51% 17% 24% 35% 23% 34% 20% 41% 26%
Distrust Vaccines| 8% 4% 11% 11% 3% 16% 9% 10% 6% 2% 5% 11% 23%
Distrust Govt 15% 20% 4% 22% 4% 22% 20% 20% 9% 18% 33% 4% 23% 4%
HT1th Condition 1% 5% 2% 6%
Others Need It 6% 10% 16% 2% 7% 7% 6% 5% 3% 10% 4%
Other 14% 18% 27% 9% 11% 8% 15% 3% 12% 23% 23% 14% 13%
No Ans 6% 33% 7% 12% 15%
WEAR A MASK?
Always 42% 55% 35% 33% 42% 48% 43% 57% 22% 37% 42% 38% 41% 43%
Cant Distance 37% 39% 46% 54% 41% 19% 26% 38% 29% 39% 43% 38% 34% 33%
When Required 20% 5% 18% 13% 17% 31% 27% 4% 45% 23% 14% 23% 23% 21%
Do Not 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%

Elway Research, Inc.
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VACCINATION / MASKS

APRIL 2021

Q2, Q3 TOTAL EDUCATION INCOME AGE GENDER
(N=) |HI SCH|SOME COLL GRAD >$50k |$50-74|%$75-99|%$100+ |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ MALE |FEMALE
COLL |DEGREE| SCH

TOTAL

(N=) 400 120 120 102 58 112 75 59 91 86 134 112 68 198 193
100% 100% |100% 100% |100% 100% |100% 100% |100% 100% |100% 100% |100% 100% |100%

VACCINATION

Vaccinated 33% 18% 34% 32% 62% 23% 40% 29% 37% 19% 22% 33% 71% 35% 32%

1 Shot 21% 25% 17% 25% 17% 17% 18% 23% 27% 20% 26% 24% 11% 14% 27%

Have Appt 9% 18% 4% 5% 5% 2% 13% 13% 14% 3% 16% 8% 3% 9% 8%

Schedule Prob 7% 6% 9% 9% 4% 10% 6% 6% 7% 14% 4% 9% 2% 8% 6%

Undecided 10% 5% 13% 17% 4% 15% 15% 9% 4% 18% 12% 6% 4% 11% 10%

Will Not 19% 27% 21% 12% 9% 32% 7% 20% 10% 25% 20% 18% 8% 22% 16%

No Ans 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

WHY NOT

VACCINATE?

Side Effects 22% 13% 28% 25% 26% 23% 47% 9% 23% 40% 18% 9% 12% 15% 32%

Safety 28% 26% 27% 31% 26% 25% 18% 62% 26% 20% 40% 23% 17% 15% 44%

Distrust Vaccines 8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 2% 12% 5% 7% 4% 6% 42% 9% 7%

Distrust Govt 15% 29% 10% 8% 6% 17% 17% 7% 5% 42% 12% 24% 4%

HT1th Condition 1% 3% 8% 4% 2%

Others Need It 6% 3% 13% 22% 3% 17% 13% 2% 12% 10% 6% 5%

Other 14% 13% 16% 12% 20% 15% 11% 4% 20% 21% 8% 16% 7% 20% 7%

No Ans 6% 13% 3% 3% 12% 5% 3% 13% 9% 2%

WEAR A MASK?

Always 42% 46% 43% 39% 38% 35% 53% 39% 40% 45% 42% 35% 52% 32% 51%

Cant Distance 37% 35% 30% 41% 45% 40% 35% 35% 42% 36% 32% 45% 33% 44% 30%

When Required 20% 17% 26% 17% 17% 23% 12% 23% 18% 18% 24% 20% 13% 22% 18%

Do Not 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
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Crosscut | Elway.Poll APRIL 2021
VACCINATION / MASKS

Q2, Q3 TOTAL HOUSE HOLD RACE OCCUPATION
(N=) |COUPLE|COUPLE|SINGLE |SINGLE WHITE | POC |SELF/ |PRIV |PUBLIC| NOT |RETIRE
+KIDS +KIDS OWNER |SECTOR|SECTOR| EMPL

TOTAL
(N=) 400 156 118 24 101 287 104 51 175 44 39 80

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
VACCINATION
Vaccinated 33% 29% 40% 29% 32% 35% 23% 21% 14% 58% 44% 66%
1 Shot 21% 20% 27% 19% 18% 20% 26% 36% 25% 18% 15% 12%
Have Appt 9% 12% 7% 8% 6% 4% 21% 4% 17% 2% 2% 2%
Schedule Prob 7% 5% 7% 31% 5% 8% 5% 4% 9% 5% 4% 9%
Undecided 10% 13% 8% 5% 11% 9% 14% 12% 15% 6% 5% 4%
Will Not 19% 22% 10% 8% 27% 22% 10% 23% 18% 12% 30% 7%
No Ans 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
WHY NOT

VACCINATE?

Side Effects 22% 29% 16% 19% 24% 16% 22% 17% 42% 37% 26%
Safety 28% 33% 39% 21% 13% 29% 24% 43% 33% 9% 14% 24%
Distrust Vaccines| 8% 3% 3% 39% 16% 6% 13% 4% 7% 16% 8% 26%
Distrust Govt 15% 1% 11% 39% 36% 18% 7% 4% 9% 10% 41%
H1th Condition 1% 5% 1% 2%
Others Need It 6% 8% 6% 5% 9% 4% 8% 9%
Other 14% 17% 26% 5% 17% 6% 19% 14% 24% 15%
No Ans 6% 9% 5% 1% 25% 4% 10%
WEAR A MASK?
Always 42% 42% 50% 27% 37% 39% 54% 49% 49% 31% 19% 47%
Cant Distance 37% 34% 34% 50% 40% 38% 30% 33% 32% 38% 58% 41%
When Required 20% 22% 16% 15% 21% 22% 13% 18% 16% 30% 23% 10%
Do Not 1% 1% 0% 8% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%

Elway Research, Inc.
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Crosscut | Elway.Poll APRIL 2021
PERSONAL BEHAVIORS

Q4 TOTAL REGION PARTY ID COMMUNITY TYPE
% based on those
to whom Q applies| (N=) SEA KING |PIERCE |NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP IND URBAN |SUBURB| TOWN |RURAL
KITSAP | SOUND

TOTAL
(N=) 400 48 65 67 64 73 84 166 83 151 118 135 69 63
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

GATHER INSIDE

Never Stopped 20% 11% 19% 25% 16% 20% 23% 7% 42% 22% 16% 20% 17% 30%
Already Have 34% 50% 47% 14% 30% 42% 27% 35% 31% 35% 33% 41% 26% 31%
Few Weeks 8% 8% 3% 2% 17% 3% 12% 8% 9% 6% 7% 4% 13% 2%
This Summer 11% 10% 8% 18% 13% 9% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 14% 18% 5%
This Fall 9% 9% 3% 20% 6% 5% 9% 16% 3% 4% 11% 8% 4% 11%
Next Year 8% 8% 5% 13% 6% 4% 11% 9% 2% 10% 10% 4% 18% 4%
Maybe Never 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 10% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 6%
Dont Know 8% 3% 13% 7% 10% 8% 4% 11% 2% 7% 8% 7% 3% 11%
GO TO RESTAURANT

Never Stopped 10% 2% 12% 11% 12% 9% 12% 1% 19% 16% 5% 13% 12% 12%
Already Have 49% 61% 56% 37% 48% 52% 46% 51% 59% 42% 43% 50% 48% 55%
Few Weeks 4% 8% 1% 3% 7% 1% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 5%
This Summer 10% 12% 4% 12% 16% 5% 11% 16% 5% 5% 10% 12% 12% 4%
This Fall 7% 7% 6% 13% 5% 3% 7% 8% 1% 8% 6% 7% 12% 5%
Next Year 4% 7% 1% 1% 3% 1% 9% 4% 1% 4% 8% 2% 3% 2%
Maybe Never 6% 0% 2% 9% 1% 11% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 3% 8% 11%
Dont Know 11% 3% 17% 14% 8% 20% 4% 9% 3% 18% 21% 9% 4% 5%
AIR TRAVEL

Never Stopped 9% 3% 14% 10% 6% 7% 10% 4% 18% 10% 6% 12% 7% 10%
Already Have 17% 39% 19% 8% 11% 17% 11% 11% 15% 24% 28% 16% 8% 9%
Few Weeks 4% 8% 6% 5% 0% 1% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2%
This Summer 11% 13% 8% 10% 19% 6% 8% 10% 9% 12% 15% 7% 9% 16%
This Fall 8% 12% 8% 14% 3% 4% 10% 12% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 19%
Next Year 17% 12% 11% 14% 25% 17% 17% 20% 9% 16% 17% 16% 32% 4%
Maybe Never 10% 1% 5% 25% 5% 7% 12% 10% 16% 7% 4% 7% 20% 19%
Dont Know 26% 13% 29% 14% 30% 40% 27% 29% 22% 23% 18% 30% 17% 21%

Elway Research, Inc.

© Cascade Public Media 2021 Page 10 of 24



Crosscut | Elway.Poll

PERSONAL BEHAVIORS

APRIL 2021

Q4 TOTAL EDUCATION INCOME AGE GENDER
% based on those
to whom Q applies| (N=) |HI SCH|SOME |COLL |GRAD |>$50k |$50-74|$75-99|%$100+ |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ MALE |FEMALE
COLL |DEGREE| SCH
TOTAL
(N=) 400 120 120 102 58 112 75 59 91 86 134 112 68 198 193
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
GATHER INSIDE
Never Stopped 20% 21% 21% 17% 19% 28% 15% 15% 16% 21% 17% 20% 22% 28% 12%
Already Have 34% 25% 40% 38% 32% 30% 47% 32% 35% 43% 36% 30% 26% 30% 37%
Few Weeks 8% 10% 5% 6% 10% 8% 4% 6% 4% 8% 7% 10% 3% 4% 10%
This Summer 11% 8% 12% 14% 12% 6% 13% 15% 14% 6% 12% 11% 16% 13% 10%
This Fall 9% 11% 3% 9% 15% 9% 4% 12% 13% 8% 10% 7% 9% 6% 12%
Next Year 8% 10% 8% 6% 8% 14% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 16% 4% 12% 4%
Maybe Never 3% 8% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 10% 1% 0% 4% 1% 10% 2% 4%
Dont Know 8% 7% 9% 10% 3% 4% 8% 4% 11% 9% 8% 4% 10% 5% 10%
GO TO RESTAURANT
Never Stopped 10% 8% 14% 9% 10% 14% 4% 9% 13% 11% 7% 9% 17% 13% 8%
Already Have 49% 37% 60% 51% 51% 37% 67% 45% 56% 56% 51% 50% 35% 49% 48%
Few Weeks 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 9% 4% 3%
This Summer 10% 7% 9% 14% 8% 12% 12% 10% 8% 14% 6% 10% 12% 9% 10%
This Fall 7% 6% 3% 9% 13% 9% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 9% 11% 8% 6%
Next Year 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 8% 2% 0% 2% 7% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Maybe Never 6% 15% 2% 1% 2% 11% 1% 9% 1% 1% 9% 5% 5% 4% 8%
Dont Know 11% 19% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 19% 10% 4% 17% 12% 8% 10% 12%
AIR TRAVEL

Never Stopped
Already Have
Few Weeks
This Summer
This Fall
Next Year
Maybe Never
Dont Know

9%
17%
4%
11%
8%
17%
10%
26%

5%
17%
0%
7%
7%
15%
21%
29%

8%
17%
1%
13%
6%
21%
6%
29%

11%
12%

6%
10%
11%
16%

5%
28%

10%
24%
12%
15%
12%
13%

5%
10%

10%
11%
1%
7%
3%
21%
22%
25%

5%
21%
7%
9%
9%
19%
8%
22%

8%
3%
4%
22%
5%
23%
5%
30%

12%
28%

5%
14%
17%
10%

0%
15%

11%
11%
4%
11%
5%
27%
2%
29%

8%
21%
4%
11%
10%
12%
8%
27%

9%
21%
4%
12%
7%
13%
15%
20%

5%
9%
4%
7%
14%
16%
18%
27%

12% 6%
20% 14%
2% 6%
13% 8%
9% 8%

15% 18%
10% 10%
18% 30%
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Crosscut | Elway.Poll

PERSONAL BEHAVIORS

APRIL 2021

Q4
% based on those
to whom Q applies

TOTAL

HOUSE

HOLD

RACE

OCCUPATION

COUPLE
+KIDS

COUPLE

SINGLE
+KIDS

SINGLE

WHITE

POC

SELF/
OWNER

PRIV
SECTOR

PUBLIC
SECTOR

NOT
EMPL

RETIRE

TOTAL
(N=)

GATHER INSIDE
Never Stopped
Already Have
Few Weeks
This Summer
This Fall
Next Year
Maybe Never
Dont Know

GO TO RESTAURANT
Never Stopped
Already Have

Few Weeks

This Summer

This Fall

Next Year

Maybe Never

Dont Know

AIR TRAVEL
Never Stopped
Already Have
Few Weeks
This Summer
This Fall
Next Year
Maybe Never
Dont Know

10%
49%
4%
10%
7%
4%
6%
11%

9%
17%
4%
11%
8%
17%
10%
26%

156
100%

17%
38%
8%
11%
4%
10%
4%
8%

11%
47%
3%
6%
8%
4%
8%
12%

9%
15%
3%
10%
6%
16%
9%
31%

9%
54%
5%
12%
8%
3%
0%
9%

4%
21%
5%
16%
13%
18%
6%
16%

24
100%

43%
34%
0%
3%
3%
0%
3%
15%

14%
35%
3%
8%
0%
0%
27%
13%

12%
21%
0%
8%
7%
8%
34%
11%

101
100%

27%
28%
5%
9%
10%
9%
3%
8%

9%
50%
4%
13%
5%
4%
4%
13%

12%
12%
6%
6%
7%
18%
8%
32%

287
100%

23%
32%
8%
12%
11%
8%
2%
6%

12%
49%
4%
11%
6%
5%
2%
11%

11%
16%
4%
13%
9%
20%
7%
20%

104

100%

11%
39%
8%
11%
4%
10%
7%
12%

5%
49%
4%
6%
10%
0%
16%
10%

3%
18%
2%
5%
7%
9%
16%
39%

51
100%

21%
39%

0%
14%
13%

0%
4%

13%
51%
3%
6%
1%
1%
0%
24%

15%
23%
6%
22%
15%
11%
3%
5%

175
100%

15%
42%
11%
11%
4%
6%
3%
7%

12%
55%
3%
10%
4%
1%
7%
7%

10%
16%
3%
11%
7%
13%
5%
35%

44
100%

22%
29%
7%
8%
15%
6%
0%
14%

9%
68%
0%
3%
11%
3%
2%
3%

11%
23%
9%
7%
6%
26%
3%
14%

39
100%

7%
17%
6%
7%
19%
36%
3%
5%

0%
35%
0%
22%
20%
16%
0%
8%

100%

80

27%
24%
7%
17%
9%
2%
8%
7%

11%
34%
10%
11%
8%
5%
12%
8%

2%
10%
3%
7%
12%
14%
22%
29%
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Crosscut | Elway.Poll

PERSONAL BEHAVIORS

APRIL 2021

Q4 TOTAL REGION PARTY ID COMMUNITY TYPE
% based on those
to whom Q applies| (N=) SEA KING |PIERCE |NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP IND URBAN |SUBURB| TOWN |RURAL
KITSAP | SOUND
TOTAL
(N=) 400 48 65 67 64 73 84 166 83 151 118 135 69 63
100% |100% 100% |100% 100% |100% 100% |100% 100% |100% 100% |100% 100% |100%
RETURN TO WORK
Never Stopped 30% 20% 10% 34% 34% 38% 44% 28% 44% 21% 20% 15% 59% 46%
Already Have 34% 39% 48% 27% 33% 34% 19% 39% 19% 38% 43% 35% 29% 21%
Few Weeks 5% 2% 4% 17% 5% 3% 3% 2% 9% 7% 2% 6% 0% 17%
This Summer 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 1% 10% 5% 0%
This Fall 8% 16% 9% 2% 6% 10% 8% 8% 6% 11% 14% 7% 4% 8%
Next Year 5% 7% 1% 3% 3% 3% 14% 4% 1% 10% 10% 5% 3% 0%
Maybe Never 5% 2% 7% 13% 5% 6% 0% 6% 4% 5% 2% 11% 0% 5%
Dont Know 8% 8% 17% 2% 8% 2% 7% 7% 14% 4% 8% 13% 0% 4%
KIDS IN SCHOOL
Never Stopped 7% 11% 0% 12% 7% 5% 13% 4% 13% 7% 3% 5% 6% 28%
Already Have 49% 15% 46% 46% 52% 61% 57% 53% 39% 49% 44% 49% 62% 43%
Few Weeks 11% 20% 20% 3% 9% 5% 8% 18% 9% 5% 17% 10% 3% 9%
This Summer 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
This Fall 9% 15% 6% 11% 11% 6% 11% 13% 9% 6% 5% 16% 3% 6%
Next Year 8% 28% 10% 0% 14% 2% 5% 6% 4% 12% 14% 8% 4% 4%
Maybe Never 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 6%
Dont Know 14% 11% 18% 25% 6% 19% 3% 4% 21% 20% 17% 12% 21% 4%
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
Never Stopped 17% 6% 27% 8% 23% 22% 18% 12% 15% 24% 20% 17% 21% 8%
Already Have 10% 28% 15% 8% 7% 2% 5% 12% 18% 6% 15% 9% 5% 3%
Few Weeks 6% 5% 0% 21% 3% 5% 2% 10% 0% 3% 10% 1% 5% 6%
This Summer 7% 7% 2% 20% 15% 4% 0% 5% 6% 10% 11% 1% 11% 9%
This Fall 7% 22% 3% 7% 7% 2% 6% 10% 4% 5% 8% 8% 7% 5%
Next Year 11% 18% 13% 1% 7% 5% 19% 8% 6% 16% 11% 13% 11% 8%
Maybe Never 24% 4% 21% 13% 24% 32% 38% 27% 30% 17% 9% 26% 25% 47%
Dont Know 18% 10% 19% 21% 13% 29% 13% 16% 20% 19% 16% 25% 15% 14%
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Crosscut | Elway.Poll

PERSONAL BEHAVIORS

APRIL 2021

Q4
% based on those
to whom Q applies

TOTAL

EDUCATION

INCOME

AGE

GENDER

(N=)

HI SCH

SOME
CoLL

coLL
DEGREE

GRAD
SCH

>$50k

$50-74

$75-99

$100+

18-35

51-64

65+

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL
(N=)

RETURN TO WORK
Never Stopped
Already Have
Few Weeks

This Summer
This Fall

Next Year
Maybe Never
Dont Know

KIDS IN SCHOOL
Never Stopped
Already Have
Few Weeks

This Summer
This Fall

Next Year
Maybe Never
Dont Know

PUBLIC TRANSPORT
Never Stopped
Already Have

Few Weeks

This Summer

This Fall

Next Year

Maybe Never

Dont Know

400
100%

30%
34%
5%
5%
8%
5%
5%
8%

7%
49%
11%

0%

9%

8%

1%
14%

17%
10%
6%
7%
7%
11%
24%
18%

120
100%

43%
33%
9%
0%
0%

0%
8%

0%
49%
10%

0%

0%
12%

0%
30%

30%
0%
10%

2%
8%
31%
10%

120
100%

26%
40%
5%
7%
1%
7%
6%
8%

6%
62%
7%
0%
10%
6%
3%
6%

12%
14%

102
100%

25%
29%
3%
8%
12%
3%
10%
9%

16%
34%
10%

0%
19%
10%

2%
10%

12%
12%
5%
7%
12%
9%
19%
24%

100%

12%
50%
19%
2%
12%
3%
0%
3%

9%
20%
6%
12%
12%
21%
7%
13%

112
100%

24%
35%
11%
0%
3%
10%
5%
12%

13%
36%
0%
0%
3%
3%
0%
43%

28%
6%
8%
3%
3%

10%

23%

18%

75
100%

19%
48%
3%
8%
6%
4%
4%
8%

2%
49%
4%
0%
11%
26%
4%
5%

11%
16%
8%
6%
11%
8%
16%
23%

59
100%

36%
33%
5%
5%
7%
6%
3%
6%

9%
71%
10%

0%

5%

5%

0%

0%

6%
4%
3%
24%
10%
11%
28%
14%

86
100%

17%
44%
6%
2%
7%
16%
4%
4%

9%
62%
3%
0%
18%
3%
0%
3%

15%
11%
12%

7%

4%
21%
18%
11%

112
100%

34%
22%
10%
8%
11%
1%
5%
9%

9%
33%
14%

0%
15%

7%

3%
19%

25%
10%
1%

8%
9%
19%
21%

68
100%

47%
19%
0%
5%
5%
7%
14%
5%

14%
34%
17%
7%
7%
21%
0%
0%

17%
6%
7%
1%
7%
7%

28%

26%

198
100%

28%
32%
8%
4%
8%
4%
8%
8%

9%
39%
9%
0%
14%
9%
0%
19%

28%
11%
1%

9%
12%
19%
12%

193
100%

32%
36%
2%
5%
9%
7%
2%
7%

5%
61%
13%

0%

3%

7%

3%

8%

8%
10%
11%

5%

6%
11%
25%
25%
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Crosscut | Elway.Poll

PERSONAL BEHAVIORS

APRIL 2021

Q4
% based on those
to whom Q applies

TOTAL

HOUSE

HOLD

RACE

OCCUPATION

(N=)

COUPLE
+KIDS

COUPLE

SINGLE
+KIDS

SINGLE

WHITE

POC

SELF/
OWNER

PRIV
SECTOR

PUBLIC
SECTOR

NOT
EMPL

RETIRE

TOTAL
(N=)

RETURN TO WORK
Never Stopped
Already Have
Few Weeks

This Summer
This Fall

Next Year
Maybe Never
Dont Know

KIDS IN SCHOOL
Never Stopped
Already Have
Few Weeks

This Summer
This Fall

Next Year
Maybe Never
Dont Know

PUBLIC TRANSPORT
Never Stopped
Already Have

Few Weeks

This Summer

This Fall

Next Year

Maybe Never

Dont Know

400
100%

30%
34%
5%
5%
8%
5%
5%
8%

7%
49%
11%

0%

9%

8%

1%
14%

17%
10%
6%
7%
7%
11%
24%
18%

156
100%

26%
39%
3%
4%
9%
6%
6%
7%

3%
53%
11%

0%

8%

8%

1%
16%

11%
8%
4%
4%
6%

16%

34%

18%

31%
21%
13%
3%
13%
6%
8%
6%

12%
15%

5%
14%

9%
10%
17%
20%

24
100%

32%
17%
32%
0%
0%
0%
4%
14%

9%
36%
29%

0%
18%

0%

0%

9%

21%
7%
0%
8%

19%
0%

14%

32%

101
100%

25%
42%
7%
5%
6%
8%
4%
3%

17%
49%
0%
0%
8%
15%
0%
12%

33%
9%
11%
4%
5%
7%
18%
12%

287
100%

37%
29%
6%
5%
9%
6%
4%
5%

11%
50%
9%
0%
11%
6%
2%
10%

21%
10%
6%
9%
8%
12%
17%
17%

104
100%

15%
45%
5%
4%
5%
4%

13%

51
100%

51%
25%
4%
4%
0%
2%
7%
6%

17%
32%
11%
0%
12%
3%
3%
21%

14%
8%
0%

25%
5%

14%
3%

31%

175
100%

29%
38%
3%
6%
8%
5%
3%
7%

4%
56%
12%

0%

9%

9%

0%
10%

14%
12%

3%

2%
11%
10%
33%
14%

44
100%

35%
33%
2%
3%
19%
0%
4%
4%

12%
45%
12%
0%
18%
4%
0%
8%

11%
11%
7%
24%
4%
9%
22%
15%

39
100%

0%
0%
11%
0%
0%
43%
34%
12%

0%
34%
0%
0%
0%
15%
9%
43%

22%
6%

80
100%

0%
31%
46%

0%

0%

9%
15%

13%
33%
20%
5%
0%
22%
0%
8%

14%
12%
5%
1%
9%
9%
32%
18%
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Crosscut | Elway.Poll

PERSONAL BEHAVIORS

APRIL 2021

Q4
% based on those
to whom Q applies

TOTAL

REGION

PARTY ID

COMMUNITY TYPE

(N=)

SEA

KING

PIERCE
KITSAP

NORTH
SOUND

WEST | EAST

DEM

REP

IND

URBAN

SUBURB

TOWN |RURAL

TOTAL
(N=)

SPORTS, CONCERT
Never Stopped
Already Have
Few Weeks

This Summer
This Fall

Next Year

Maybe Never
Dont Know

SHOPPING
Never Stopped
Already Have
Few Weeks
This Summer
This Fall
Next Year
Maybe Never
Dont Know

SHAKE HANDS
Never Stopped
Already Have
Few Weeks
This Summer
This Fall
Next Year
Maybe Never
Dont Know

400
100%

6%
12%
6%
17%
9%
16%
9%
25%

22%
43%
3%
6%
6%
2%
6%
12%

15%
19%
3%
5%
6%
9%
21%
22%

65
100%

0%
13%
4%
21%
5%

9%
40%

24%
52%
2%
11%
0%
2%
6%
3%

13%
31%
2%
5%
4%
9%
16%
22%

67
100%

7%
4%
4%
20%
8%
23%
11%
22%

26%
24%
3%
3%
14%
2%
2%
27%

12%
8%

100%

11%
16%

9%
18%
10%
14%

4%
18%

14%
52%

8%
4%
1%
6%
11%

13%
23%
9%
7%
6%
10%
24%
8%

64 73

100%

84
100%

8%
22%
3%
11%
5%
8%
13%
31%

5%
7%
7%
8%
14%
25%
15%
18%

22%
42%
% 1%
5%
3%
1%
13%
13%

30%
43%
6%
7%
4%
2%
5%
3%

17%
26%
4%
4%
2%
2%
21%
25%

26%
16%
3%
4%
3%
12%
11%
25%

166

100%

2%
10%
4%
21%
11%
24%
8%
21%

11%
45%
4%
9%
10%
3%
7%
11%

5%
15%
1%
7%
11%
15%
22%
24%

83
100%

13%
17%
13%
18%
5%
7%
6%
20%

38%
48%
0%
3%
3%
2%
1%
5%

28%
26%
10%
4%
1%
5%
17%
9%

118
100%

4%
6%
7%
14%
8%
23%
8%
30%

22%
32%
2%
3%
8%
1%
8%
24%

10%
9%
1%

8%
17%
15%
37%

69
100%

8%
19%
2%
14%
4%
13%
23%
17%

19%
59%
4%
6%
1%
3%
3%
4%

19%
27%
1%

6%
9%
22%
10%
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Crosscut | Elway.Poll

PERSONAL BEHAVIORS

APRIL 2021

Q4 TOTAL EDUCATION INCOME AGE GENDER
% based on those
to whom Q applies| (N=) |HI SCH|SOME |COLL |GRAD |>$50k |$50-74|$75-99|%$100+ |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ MALE |FEMALE
COLL |DEGREE| SCH
TOTAL
(N=) 400 120 120 102 58 112 75 59 91 86 134 112 68 198 193
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
SPORTS, CONCERT
Never Stopped 6% 4% 9% 6% 3% 6% 2% 6% 9% 3% 5% 4% 13% 7% 5%
Already Have 12% 5% 21% 11% 10% 11% 20% 18% 7% 21% 16% 4% 4% 12% 13%
Few Weeks 6% 5% 5% 4% 11% 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 10% 4% 5% 7%
This Summer 17% 12% 17% 22% 18% 13% 20% 12% 26% 8% 14% 30% 15% 20% 14%
This Fall 9% 6% 9% 10% 15% 4% 3% 15% 11% 16% 6% 8% 9% 10% 6%
Next Year 16% 22% 12% 12% 20% 23% 18% 4% 17% 30% 8% 16% 14% 13% 20%
Maybe Never 9% 16% 8% 5% 6% 13% 6% 15% 4% 2% 10% 11% 15% 8% 11%
Dont Know 25% 29% 19% 30% 17% 25% 28% 28% 21% 15% 37% 16% 26% 25% 25%
SHOPPING
Never Stopped 22% 24% 22% 22% 18% 35% 19% 15% 15% 16% 17% 31% 24% 33% 12%
Already Have 43% 30% 53% 44% 40% 39% 51% 37% 40% 55% 49% 29% 36% 32% 51%
Few Weeks 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 0% 5% 1% 7% 2% 1% 4% 9% 4% 2%
This Summer 6% 0% 5% 8% 17% 5% 3% 9% 12% 7% 2% 12% 5% 6% 7%
This Fall 6% 10% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 7% 14% 3% 7% 9% 4% 8% 3%
Next Year 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Maybe Never 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 3% 7% 14% 3% 4% 6% 6% 10% 4% 8%
Dont Know 12% 22% 5% 11% 7% 14% 10% 16% 6% 12% 17% 7% 10% 11% 13%
SHAKE HANDS
Never Stopped 15% 16% 17% 14% 11% 20% 9% 14% 13% 13% 15% 16% 16% 20% 10%
Already Have 19% 9% 27% 23% 16% 23% 16% 21% 18% 27% 23% 14% 8% 19% 20%
Few Weeks 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 0% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4%
This Summer 5% 1% 8% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5%
This Fall 6% 6% 4% 6% 10% 2% 5% 9% 12% 3% 3% 11% 7% 8% 4%
Next Year 9% 10% 6% 8% 16% 12% 8% 10% 6% 15% 5% 12% 6% 9% 11%
Maybe Never 21% 23% 15% 22% 25% 18% 28% 15% 25% 11% 21% 25% 26% 19% 22%
Dont Know 22% 31% 20% 18% 16% 17% 25% 23% 22% 27% 26% 12% 26% 18% 24%

© Cascade Public Media 2021

Elway Research, Inc.

Page 17 of 24




Crosscut | Elway.Poll

PERSONAL BEHAVIORS

APRIL 2021

Q4
% based on those
to whom Q applies

TOTAL

HOUSE

HOLD

RACE

OCCUPATION

(N=)

COUPLE
+KIDS

COUPLE

SINGLE
+KIDS

SINGLE

WHITE

POC

SELF/
OWNER

PRIV
SECTOR

PUBLIC
SECTOR

NOT
EMPL

RETIRE

TOTAL
(N=)

SPORTS, CONCERT
Never Stopped
Already Have
Few Weeks

This Summer
This Fall

Next Year

Maybe Never
Dont Know

SHOPPING
Never Stopped
Already Have
Few Weeks
This Summer
This Fall
Next Year
Maybe Never
Dont Know

SHAKE HANDS
Never Stopped
Already Have
Few Weeks
This Summer
This Fall
Next Year
Maybe Never
Dont Know

400
100%

6%
12%
6%
17%
9%
16%
9%
25%

22%
43%
3%
6%
6%
2%
6%
12%

15%
19%
3%
5%
6%
9%
21%
22%

156
100%

4%
16%
3%
15%
9%
12%
13%
28%

17%
52%
3%
5%
2%
1%
6%
14%

15%
19%
1%
5%
3%
7%
19%
31%

118
100%

7%
6%
13%
19%
8%
19%
6%
22%

14%
43%
6%
7%
15%
1%
5%
9%

13%
17%
9%
4%
10%
6%
26%
16%

24
100%

9%
3%
0%
39%
14%
5%
12%
17%

38%
25%
5%
10%
0%
0%
10%
13%

13%
12%
0%
0%
13%
11%
43%
8%

101
100%

6%
14%
3%
12%
10%
23%
6%
26%

34%
34%
0%
7%
3%
4%
7%
12%

17%
24%
2%
6%
4%
18%
10%
18%

287
100%

6%
12%
7%
20%
10%
19%
6%
21%

27%
36%
4%
6%
8%
2%
5%
12%

16%
18%
4%
5%
8%
11%
18%
20%

104
100%

4%
13%
2%
10%
8%
10%
19%
34%

9%
59%
0%
7%
2%
2%
10%
10%

13%
22%
0%
5%
1%
4%
27%
28%

51
100%

7%
14%
2%
13%
6%
19%
5%
35%

17%
32%
2%
7%
10%
2%
1%
29%

14%
19%
0%

7%
11%
18%
31%

175
100%

6%
17%
8%
18%
11%
8%
9%
23%

17%
54%
3%
5%
8%
1%
5%
7%

16%
27%
4%
6%
7%
4%
14%
22%

44
100%

3%
10%
7%
19%
9%
18%
7%
25%

25%
42%
3%
10%
2%
2%
6%
11%

17%
17%
2%
4%
5%
16%
27%
13%

39
100%

0%
0%
0%
8%
3%
52%
15%
22%

28%
24%
0%
10%
4%
0%
11%
24%

3%
5%
3%
1%
0%
31%
30%
27%

80
100%

9%
3%
4%
24%
10%
14%
13%
24%

26%
32%
7%
6%
4%
5%
10%
11%

13%
8%
4%
7%
7%
8%

32%

22%
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Crosscut | Elway.Poll APRIL 2021
PERFRMANCE RATINGS

Q5 TOTAL REGION PARTY ID COMMUNITY TYPE
(N=) SEA KING |PIERCE |NORTH WEST EAST DEM REP IND URBAN |SUBURB| TOWN |RURAL
KITSAP | SOUND

TOTAL
(N=) 400 48 65 67 64 73 84 166 83 151 118 135 69 63

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BIDEN
Poor 23% 3% 27% 23% 37% 17% 26% 1% 61% 26% 9% 29% 13% 40%
Unsat 7% 8% 7% 5% 3% 9% 8% 1% 18% 7% 2% 8% 15% 5%
Satis 21% 23% 26% 22% 24% 18% 15% 29% 12% 16% 22% 23% 21% 15%
Good 40% 64% 40% 34% 37% 40% 32% 65% 4% 31% 47% 38% 40% 37%
No Op 10% 3% 1% 17% 15% 19% 4% 4% 20% 21% 1% 10% 3%
INSLEE
Poor 26% 6% 21% 28% 32% 28% 35% 4% 59% 33% 13% 28% 25% 43%
Unsat 9% 9% 6% 7% 5% 5% 21% 7% 22% 6% 11% 9% 8% 10%
Satis 25% 34% 37% 19% 27% 27% 11% 31% 9% 26% 27% 29% 24% 16%
Good 30% 48% 28% 28% 34% 26% 26% 54% 3% 20% 35% 28% 35% 29%
No Op 9% 3% 8% 19% 2% 15% 8% 5% 8% 15% 15% 6% 8% 2%
CONGRESS
Poor 30% 16% 35% 24% 40% 30% 31% 19% 48% 31% 26% 30% 32% 26%
Unsat 15% 29% 15% 9% 9% 7% 22% 13% 23% 12% 15% 18% 10% 17%
Satis 31% 25% 35% 30% 41% 27% 27% 42% 17% 26% 19% 42% 32% 33%
Good 12% 22% 13% 4% 7% 14% 12% 14% 1% 15% 18% 7% 15% 9%
No Op 13% 8% 2% 32% 4% 22% 8% 11% 11% 17% 22% 2% 12% 15%
LOCAL GOVT
Poor 23% 7% 27% 28% 28% 22% 22% 10% 49% 22% 13% 23% 25% 30%
Unsat 13% 31% 6% 7% 9% 14% 14% 8% 25% 12% 18% 14% 9% 10%
Satis 33% 34% 41% 25% 36% 26% 35% 45% 18% 27% 29% 38% 32% 28%
Good 23% 28% 25% 21% 22% 28% 19% 35% 3% 22% 26% 21% 24% 29%
No Op 8% 1% 19% 5% 10% 9% 1% 5% 17% 14% 4% 11% 2%
NEIGHBORS
Poor 5% 2% 9% 1% 3% 3% 8% 7% 6% 1% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Unsat 5% 1% 11% 5% 8% 3% 7% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5%
Satis 34% 43% 47% 41% 34% 19% 26% 41% 28% 30% 30% 36% 35% 43%
Good 36% 51% 26% 24% 37% 29% 49% 39% 33% 34% 47% 37% 27% 29%
No Op 21% 4% 17% 23% 21% 41% 13% 7% 30% 31% 14% 19% 29% 20%
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Crosscut | Elway.Poll APRIL 2021
PERFORMANCE RATINGS

Q5 TOTAL EDUCATION INCOME AGE GENDER
(N=) |HI SCH|SOME COLL GRAD >$50k |$50-74|%$75-99|%$100+ |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ MALE |FEMALE
COLL |DEGREE| SCH
TOTAL
(N=) 400 120 120 102 58 112 75 59 91 86 134 112 68 198 193
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BIDEN
Poor 23% 24% 29% 17% 17% 29% 15% 13% 21% 19% 19% 28% 27% 30% 17%
Unsat 7% 4% 10% 6% 7% 4% 7% 16% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8%
Satis 21% 13% 28% 25% 16% 22% 28% 13% 20% 36% 23% 7% 20% 20% 21%
Good 40% 33% 31% 47% 58% 29% 48% 47% 53% 25% 42% 46% 44% 34% 46%
No Op 10% 26% 3% 4% 2% 17% 2% 11% 1% 15% 8% 13% 3% 10% 8%
INSLEE
Poor 26% 26% 32% 21% 24% 29% 16% 27% 26% 26% 24% 29% 26% 30% 24%
Unsat 9% 6% 14% 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 9% 7% 6% 15% 10% 12% 7%
Satis 25% 16% 30% 31% 19% 22% 36% 15% 26% 41% 23% 16% 22% 23% 26%
Good 30% 23% 23% 38% 47% 20% 38% 42% 40% 20% 35% 30% 38% 23% 38%
No Op 9% 28% 1% 1% 1% 16% 9% 7% 12% 11% 4% 12% 4%
CONGRESS
Poor 30% 26% 32% 27% 36% 27% 21% 28% 40% 21% 31% 34% 30% 33% 26%
Unsat 15% 9% 14% 23% 14% 10% 9% 19% 22% 15% 12% 17% 17% 19% 10%
Satis 31% 16% 41% 35% 32% 31% 44% 26% 29% 42% 29% 23% 31% 25% 38%
Good 12% 15% 8% 12% 12% 11% 17% 18% 5% 8% 17% 8% 12% 9% 15%
No Op 13% 34% 4% 3% 6% 21% 8% 9% 4% 14% 11% 18% 10% 13% 11%
LOCAL GOVT
Poor 23% 29% 30% 13% 13% 30% 12% 19% 26% 17% 26% 28% 16% 30% 17%
Unsat 13% 10% 12% 16% 14% 8% 5% 7% 18% 10% 7% 23% 11% 16% 9%
Satis 33% 21% 39% 37% 36% 31% 52% 29% 26% 51% 28% 20% 40% 28% 36%
Good 23% 21% 16% 30% 33% 17% 25% 34% 28% 13% 30% 22% 26% 18% 30%
No Op 8% 18% 3% 3% 4% 15% 6% 11% 3% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9%
NEIGHBORS
Poor 5% 8% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% 2% 4% 7% 7% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Unsat 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 9% 2% 3% 5% 9% 2% 6% 3% 4% 6%
Satis 34% 25% 39% 41% 28% 24% 43% 35% 51% 37% 35% 32% 30% 35% 33%
Good 36% 30% 30% 41% 50% 33% 38% 45% 33% 30% 38% 32% 44% 33% 40%
No Op 21% 32% 21% 11% 14% 28% 16% 15% 8% 17% 17% 27% 21% 23% 19%
© Cascade Public Media 2021 Page 20 of 24
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Crosscut | Elway.Poll APRIL 2021
PERFORMANCE RATINGS

Q5 TOTAL HOUSE HOLD RACE OCCUPATION
(N=) |COUPLE |COUPLE |SINGLE |SINGLE |WHITE POC SELF/ |PRIV PUBLIC| NOT RETIRE
+KIDS +KIDS OWNER |SECTOR|SECTOR| EMPL

TOTAL
(N=) 400 156 118 24 101 287 104 51 175 44 39 80

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BIDEN
Poor 23% 21% 26% 45% 18% 24% 20% 17% 24% 25% 15% 26%
Unsat 7% 7% 10% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 9% 5% 3% 6%
Satis 21% 19% 16% 8% 32% 19% 27% 9% 25% 19% 27% 19%
Good 40% 39% 42% 40% 38% 40% 38% 45% 38% 48% 28% 47%
No Op 10% 14% 6% 3% 9% 9% 13% 25% 4% 3% 27% 2%
INSLEE
Poor 26% 27% 26% 51% 20% 30% 16% 15% 28% 27% 30% 27%
Unsat 9% 6% 11% 7% 13% 11% 6% 11% 6% 13% 18% 9%
Satis 25% 22% 26% 3% 31% 23% 28% 13% 32% 22% 24% 20%
Good 30% 31% 32% 38% 27% 30% 32% 41% 28% 38% 13% 39%
No Op 9% 14% 5% 9% 7% 18% 20% 7% 14% 5%
CONGRESS
Poor 30% 27% 31% 32% 32% 31% 25% 22% 30% 39% 34% 27%
Unsat 15% 13% 21% 13% 11% 15% 13% 15% 17% 16% 7% 14%
Satis 31% 32% 32% 24% 29% 33% 26% 30% 33% 33% 23% 31%
Good 12% 14% 8% 9% 12% 8% 22% 10% 15% 10% 5% 12%
No Op 13% 14% 8% 23% 15% 13% 14% 23% 5% 2% 31% 16%
LOCAL GOVT
Poor 23% 22% 16% 57% 24% 25% 18% 17% 26% 18% 29% 20%
Unsat 13% 7% 20% 3% 17% 15% 7% 8% 14% 16% 3% 10%
Satis 33% 29% 33% 22% 41% 31% 38% 25% 36% 29% 28% 39%
Good 23% 29% 24% 19% 16% 21% 30% 30% 23% 32% 10% 25%
No Op 8% 13% 7% 2% 8% 7% 21% 1% 5% 30% 6%
NEIGHBORS
Poor 5% 7% 4% 3% 2% 2% 11% 8% 5% 4% 1%
Unsat 5% 2% 4% 11% 6% 2% 1% 3% 6% 19% 4%
Satis 34% 27% 41% 52% 31% 35% 30% 48% 37% 25% 11% 36%
Good 36% 41% 35% 25% 31% 33% 41% 32% 32% 40% 39% 44%
No Op 21% 22% 15% 21% 25% 23% 16% 18% 19% 24% 27% 15%
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Crosscut | Elway.Poll APRIL 2021
RESTRICTIONS & STIMULUS

Q6, Q7 TOTAL REGION PARTY ID COMMUNITY TYPE

(N=) SEA KING |PIERCE |NORTH | WEST | EAST | DEM REP IND |URBAN |SUBURB| TOWN |RURAL
KITSAP | SOUND

TOTAL

(N=) 400 48 65 67 64 73 84 166 83 151 118 135 69 63
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%

OPENING UP

Too Fast 19% 24% 8% 32% 14% 23% 16% 24% 2% 23% 26% 15% 13% 16%

Abt Right 41% 58% 44% 30% 47% 32% 41% 63% 15% 32% 47% 44% 36% 35%

Too Slow 34% 17% 46% 31% 37% 30% 39% 12% 82% 33% 18% 38% 42% 47%

No Op 5% 2% 8% 2% 15% 4% 2% 1% 12% 9% 3% 9% 2%

RECEIVE STIMULUS

Yes 76% 58% 66% 73% 90% 89% 74% 72% 807% 78% 75% 73% 88% 79%

No 22% 41% 34% 27% 10% 11% 15% 24% 20% 20% 24% 26% 10% 21%

DK/NA 2% 2% 11% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2%

USED STIMULUS

Savings 42% 36% 57% 38% 35% 45% 39% 40% 29% 50% 52% 44% 35% 32%

Paid Bills 65% 73% 49% 70% 73% 67% 57% 67% 62% 63% 63% 66% 65% 60%

Purchase 19% 13% 22% 16% 17% 16% 27% 21% 26% 12% 22% 20% 19% 16%

Charity 8% 4% 12% 4% 11% 8% 7% 11% 5% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7%

Other 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%

Elway Research, Inc.

© Cascade Public Media 2021 Page 22 of 24



Crosscut | Elway.Poll APRIL 2021
RESTRICTIONS & STIMULUS

Q6, Q7 TOTAL EDUCATION INCOME AGE GENDER

(N=) |HI SCH SOME |COLL |GRAD |>$50k |$50-74|$75-99|$100+ |18-35 |36-50 |51-64 | 65+ MALE |FEMALE
COLL |DEGREE| SCH

TOTAL
(N=) 400 120 120 102 58 112 75 59 91 86 134 112 68 198 193
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
OPENING UP
Too Fast 19% 20% 19% 21% 15% 14% 16% 27% 18% 33% 21% 9% 16% 19% 16%
Abt Right 41% 29% 35% 52% 57% 38% 56% 39% 45% 36% 35% 47% 50% 35% 48%
Too Slow 34% 35% 44% 27% 27% 38% 26% 34% 38% 29% 41% 34% 29% 39% 32%
No Op 5% 16% 2% 1% 1% 10% 2% 2% 4% 10% 5% 7% 5%
RECEIVE STIMULUS
Yes 76% 73% 82% 80% 62% 81% 91% 92% 52% 66% 80% 76% 79% 72% 82%
No 22% 21% 17% 19% 38% 19% 8% 8% 47% 27% 19% 24% 17% 27% 17%
DK/NA 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 7% 1% 4% 1% 1%
USED STIMULUS
Savings 42% 33% 40% 46% 55% 39% 39% 46% 62% 59% 35% 35% 46% 42% 41%
Paid Bills 65% 69% 63% 65% 57% 66% 67% 73% 43% 74% 76% 57% 44% 58% 70%
Purchase 19% 10% 29% 16% 19% 24% 16% 20% 14% 24% 16% 20% 18% 22% 17%
Charity 8% 6% 14% 19% 7% 7% 6% 14% 12% 4% 4% 17% 11% 5%
Other 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%

Elway Research, Inc.
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Crosscut | Elway.Poll APRIL 2021
RESTRICTIONS & STIMULUS

Q6, Q7 TOTAL HOUSE HOLD RACE OCCUPATION
(N=) |COUPLE|COUPLE|SINGLE |SINGLE WHITE | POC |SELF/ |PRIV |PUBLIC| NOT |RETIRE
+KIDS +KIDS OWNER |SECTOR|SECTOR| EMPL

TOTAL
(N=) 400 156 118 24 101 287 104 51 175 44 39 80

100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100%
OPENING UP
Too Fast 19% 20% 18% 3% 23% 18% 22% 19% 18% 30% 28% 14%
Abt Right 41% 32% 50% 43% 43% 44% 34% 46% 38% 39% 38% 52%
Too Slow 34% 40% 32% 54% 24% 34% 36% 25% 44% 30% 16% 30%
No Op 5% 8% 10% 5% 8% 10% 0% 1% 18% 4%
RECEIVE STIMULUS
Yes 76% 76% 79% 81% 71% 79% 70% 86% 69% 76% 74% 82%
No 22% 21% 20% 13% 26% 20% 25% 14% 27% 24% 23% 14%
DK/NA 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3%
USED STIMULUS
Savings 42% 49% 41% 34% 31% 39% 49% 20% 43% 53% 67% 37%
Paid Bills 65% 70% 60% 73% 59% 66% 60% 72% 73% 69% 45% 49%
Purchase 19% 15% 19% 21% 27% 21% 14% 11% 16% 25% 35% 19%
Charity 8% 6% 12% 3% 6% 8% 9% 2% 5% 15% 4% 15%
Other 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%

Elway Research, Inc.
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